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Belgrade STEP E J Clark, Jr Chief of Police 388-4262 eclark@belgradepolice.net E.J. Clark Jr. Chief of Police 388-3766 eclark@belgradepolice.net 

Billings STEP Jason Gartner Sergeant 690-7913 gartnerg@ci.billings.mt.us Jamie Wegner Administrative Assistant 657-8452 wegnerj@ci.billings.mt.us

Bozeman STEP Ron Price Chief of Police 582-2022 dmcmanis@bozeman.net Dave McManis Lieutenant 582-2022 dmcmanis@bozeman.net

Broadwater Co STEP Brenda Ludwig Sheriff 266-3441 bludwig@co.broadwater.mt.us Brandon Harris Deputy  266-3441 bharris@co.broadwater.mt.us

Butte-Silver Bow Co STEP Ed Lester Sheriff 497-1121 elester@bsb.mt.gov Geneta Bishop Administrative Assistant 497-1127 gbishop@bsb.mt.gov

Columbia Falls STEP Dave Perry Chief of Police 892-3234 cfpolice@colfallsmt.com Dave Perry Chief of Police 892-3234 or 3226 cfpolice@colfallsmt.com

Crow STEP Tony Larvie Chief of Police 638-2957 tony.larvie@bia.gov Raven Price Officer price.raven72@gmail.com

Cut Bank STEP Jeff Kraft Chief of Police 873-2289 cbchief@bresnan.net Ray Stubbs Sergeant

(406) 873-2288 C391-

2677 cbpd7@yahoo.com

Darby STEP Larry Rose Chief of Police 821-3753 darbymontana@usa.net Nancy McKinney City Clerk 821-3753 darbymontana@usa.net

DOJ MHP STEP Kent Hickethier Colonel 444-4695 khickethier@mt.gov

Flathead Co STEP Chuck Curry Sheriff 758-5585 ccurry@flathead.mt.gov

Flathead Tribal Police STEP Craige Couture Tribal Police Chief 675-4700 craigec@cskt.org Louis Fiddler Captain

675-4700 x 1107 or 

241-3600 louisf@cskt.org

Fort Belknap Tribal STEP Jeff Stiffarm Chief of Police 406-353-8306 jstiffarm@ftbelknap-nsn.gov

Fort Peck Tribal Step 406-768-5565 Elaine Boyd Admin 768-5565 eboyd@fortpecktribes.org

Gallatin Co. STEP Brian Gootkin Sheriff 582-2120 brian.gootkin@gallatin.mt.gov Ryan Stratman Lieutenant Patrol 582-2104 ryan.stratman@gallatin.mt.gov 

Glendive STEP Ty Ulrich Chief of Police 377-2364 tyulrich@midrivers.com

Havre STEP Kirk Fitch Chief of Police 265-4361 kfitch@ci.havre.mt.us Gabe Matosich Sergeant 265-4361 gmatosich@ci.havre.mt.us

Helena STEP Troy McGee Chief of Police 447-8478 tmcgee@ci.helena.mt.us Steve Hagen Captain 447-8487 shagen@ci.helena.mt.us 

Jefferson Co STEP Craig Doolittle Sheriff 225-4075 cdoolittle@jeffco.mt.gov Mike Johnson Undersheriff 225-4075 mkjohnson@jeffco.mt.gov

Kalispell STEP Wade Rademacher Administrative Captain 758-7792 wader@kalispell.com Robin Fremouw Administrative Assistant 758-7787 rfremouw@kalispell.com

Laurel STEP Rick Musson Chief of Police 628-8737 rmusson@laurel.mt.gov Mark Guy Sergeant 628-8737 mguy@laurel.mt.gov

Lewis and Clark Co. STEP Leo Dutton Sheriff 447-8235 ldutton@co.lewis-clark.mt.us Brett Friede Training Sergeant 447-8297 bfriede@co.lewis-clark.mt.us

Missoula City STEP Mark Muir Chief of Police 552-6320 mmuir@ci.missoula.mt.us Greg Amundsen 552-6333 gamundsen@ci.missoula.mt.us

Missoula Co STEP Carl Ibsen Sheriff 721-5700 or 258-4810 cibsen@co.missoula.mt.us Brad Giffin Captain 258-3309 c396-1332 bgiffin@co.missoula.mt.us

MSPOA STEP* Nanette Gilbertson Project Manager 443-5669 nrgilbertson@mt.net Nanette Gilbertson Project Manager 443-5669

Ravalli Co STEP Chris Hoffman Sheriff 375-4060 choffman@rc.mt.gov Trish Harrison Office Manager 375-4000 tharrison@rc.mt.gov

Rocky Boy's STEP Shannon Stump Grants Coordinator 395-4513 shannonestump@yahoo.com

Ronan STEP Dan Wadsworth Chief of Police 676-0223 x101, 261-5353 rpd@ronan.net Zach Miller 529-2466 z.cm.775@gmail.com

Whitefish STEP Bill Dial Chief of Police 863-2422 bdialw1@bresnan.net Mike Ferda Assistant Chief 863-2420 or 2423 mferda@cityofwhitefish.org

Wolf Point STEP Jeff Harada Chief of Police 653-1093 wppolice@nemont.net Jeff Harada

Yellowstone Co STEP Mike Linder Sheriff 256-2929 mlinder@co.yellowstone.mt.gov Mary Matteson Administrative Coordinator 256-2927 mmatteson@co.yellowstone.mt.gov

*Montana Sheriff's and Peace Officers Association

Beaverhead County Sheriffs Office Jay Hansen Sheriff 683-3707 jhansen@beaverheadsheriff.com

Blaine County Sheriffs Office Debbie Gomke 357-3260 dgomke@co.blaine.mt.gov

Custer County Sheriffs Office Pat Root Undersheriff 874-3402 proos@ccsomt.com

Fergus County Sheriffs Office Richard Vaughn 535-3415 rvaughn@co.fergus.mt.us

Garfield County Sheriffs Office Frank Edwards Sheriff 557-2540 gcsheriff@midrivers.com

Glacier County Sheriffs Office Tom  Seifert Deputy 873-2711 gcso.sgt.tseifert@gmail.com

Glasgow Police Department Bruce Barstand Chief 228-8050 bbarstad@nemont.net

Granite County Sheriffs Office Scott Dunkerson Deputy 859-3251 deputy@co.granite.mt.us

Granite County Sheriffs Office Sarah Graham 859-3251

Lake County Sheriffs Office Mike  Carlson Sargent 883-7301 lcso1510@yahoo.com
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Lincoln County Sheriffs Office Roger Guches Lieutenant 293-4112 rguches@lincolncountysomt.com

Miles City Police Department Doug Columbik Chief 874-8632 dcolombik@milescity-mt.org

Mineral County Sheriffs Office Mike  Boone 822-3555 mboone@mineralcountymtso.com

Park County Sheriffs Office Tom  Totland 222-4172 ttotland@parkcounty.org

Petroleum County Sheriffs Office Bill Cassell Sheriff 429-6551 cassell1b@aol.com

Red Lodge Police Department Scott Cope Assistant Chief 446-3672 scottcope@vcn.com

Richland County Sheriffs Office Michael Lange Deputy 433-2919 mlange@richland.org

Rosebud County Sheriffs Office Allen Fulton Sergeant 346-2715 afulton@rosebudcountymt.com

Sanders County Sheriffs Office Lanny Hensley Undersheriff 827-3584 LHensley@co.sanders.mt.us

Sweet Grass County Sheriffs Office Jerry Mahlum Undersheriff 932-3011 sgundsheriff@itstriangle.com

Troy Police Department Robert McLeod Chief 295-4111 rmcleod@troymt.net

Valley County Sheriffs Office Reed Mesman Chief 228-4333 rmesman@valleycountysheriff.net


